
Slate or California, Department of Food and Agriculture 
AGREEMENT Agreement No. 20-155 
GAU-03 (Rev.3/2018) 

AMENDED COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 
SIGNATURE PAGE 

AGREEMENT NUMBER 18-0683-000-SA 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

1. This Agreement is entered Into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below: 
STATE AGENCY'S NAME 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA) 
RECIPIENT'S NAME 

COUNTY OF FRESNO 

2. The term of this Agreement Is: April 30, 2019 through June 30, 2020 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: $254,577.00 

4. The parties agr~e to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a 
part of the Agreement: 

Paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is hereby amended to Increase the Agreement by $252,577.00 f_or a new total nof to 
exceed $254,577.00. 

A revised Budget for the in·creased amount is attached (1 Page), which replaces the Budget in the original Agreement, and is 
incorporated into the Agreement effective April 30, 2019. 

The increase in funds is required due to the Program being new and not having actual amounts to project a Budget. The 
proposed funding increase is based on invoices received from April 2019 through December 20'19. 

Sections of the Scope of Work are hereby amended. Attached is the amended Scope of Work (9 Pages) that replaces the 
one in the original Agreement and is incorporated into the Agreement effective April 30, 2019. 

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 

RECIPIENT'S NAME (Organization's Name) 
COUNTY OF FRESNO 

RECIPIENT 

BY (Authon·zed Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF ERSON SIGNING 
Ernest Buddy Mendes Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

ADDRESS 
1730 S Maple Avenue, Fresno, CA 93702-4596 

ATTEST: 
BERNICE E. SEIDEL 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

_________________ S_T_A_T_E_O_F_C_A_L_I-FO_R_N_I_A __ County of Fresno, State of Cal~omia 

Bvd Jp~ ~ ;1¼ Deputy 
. .B>uR:ulC~U.!:L T.!..:U~R=-E....i;C~O!e!.l...J~----- !J 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF P SON SIGNING 
CRYSTAL MYERS, BRANCH CHIEF, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION 

ADDRESS 

1220 N STREET, ROOM 120 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 CJ 
























